Laan Hurmber -

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Borrower (19" W
Lander ("Lender): ANK, NA.
Date of First Lien S men (the *Martgage”) and Note (ihe “Nole”): DECEMEBER 07, 2006

Loan Mumber: e "Loan”)
Propery Address ALIBD VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92666 ({the “Property’}

H my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in all malenal respects, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Sedtion 2, amend and
supplement () the Morigage on the Property, and (i) the MNote secured by the Morlgage.
The Morigage and Mote together, &s may previously have been amended, are referred ko as the "Loan
Decuments.” Capitalized tarms used in this Agreemenl have the meaning given lo hem in the Loan

Dacurments.

I have provided confirmataon of my financial hardship and decuments lo permil verfication of all of my
income to determing whether | qualify for the affer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will

mat lake effect unless and unlil the Lander sgns i,

1. My Renrecantationz | reprezend la the Lesder and aares:

A
D

_

per S LS e |.||T Owmmsihin Y ik K Iy ce | sgned e Lodn

o e T g AT el et e Ittt aay be

F. All LTS ard intafmabory | Qrovice purssant 1 this Agreement e re and oormed

2 The Modification. The Loan Documenis are hereby modified as of JUNE 01, 2011 (the
‘Modilication Effective Daie”), and all unpaid I3le charges are walved. The Lender agrees o

suspand any foreclosure activilies so fong as | comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
madified by this Agreement, The Loan Documents will be madiied, and the Brsl modiied

payment will be due on the dale sl farth in this Sectian 2!
& The Maturity Biate will be: FEBRUARY 01, 2037

B. The modified principal batance of my Mote will Include all amounts and amearages that will be
past due {exeluding unpaid lale charges) and may include amounts towards [axes, iNBUrAnoe,

U iF them i mare Lhar ane Bormoer or Mongagor execuring thes decurmem, each {5 refemes 1o s *~. For popoces of this document whrds
dpnifiving the sgubsr (ssch w17 dhall nclede the plural {zach 1z “we™] and vioe wees whise opprepriae.

- - 120071 ATION AGREEMERT - Chsep wﬂ Page | &f 6 pages

e e A g ]



pon— |

of pthar assessments, The new principal balance of my Mote is $6955560.38 (the “MNew
Principal Balnce”)

C. The interes! Bearing Principal Balance will re-amertize over 308 morths.

Interest will begin to accrue as of MAY 04, 2091, The first New monthly payment on the New
Principal Balance will bé due an JUNE 01, 2011, and menihly on the same date thereafter,

My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

| promisa o pay interest on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 5.875% annually. |
promise fo make consecutive monthly paymenis of principal and interest in the amounl of
54,37 2.02, which is an amounl sufficient to amertize the New Principal Balance ovar @ period
af 308 manths.

The above terms in this Section 2.C shall supersede any provisions lo the contrary in the
Loan Dacuments, including but not imited to provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.,

O. | agree to pay in Tull {i) the New Principal Balance, and (i) any other amounts still owed under

the Loan Documents, by the eariiest of the date | sell or iransfer an interes? in the Property,
subledt 1o Saction A.E below, the date | pey the entie New Princlpal Balesoe, or the Maburily

Dal
E. lwil il da f | 1 | amaLn 3 manthly pay 1 an ihe g i Aum
or i Wil 18| Laan O ] - as maodifiet thi | ienl. Ha
eta I imered is permitted urder the cumanl Loan Doclment 1 | it of
il o B-icickl inatea Be clees the Bol Fdfcmal Balance will be the raie =&l Tarth in

A .Ill'..' Il..,_____lj1 "'I"'.‘:'-_;L-I+_.'J-_‘ LW W L W

3 Mdil".- | Hmenia
A | = e [hE e | soiificaticn, e ncE, of
1 1 OF [|=1g"] i e Tl SRl L i
B To o ply, excem o (he exienl thal théy are Mo« By NS -'-::;'-_'-.5 nent, with a8

COvenaiis, agiesimienis, and (equiwiente o Uie Loan Docwnaids desay my
agreement 10 make all payments of faxes, insurance premiums, assessments, IMpounds,
and all ciher paymenis, the amount of which may changa periodically over the term of my
Loan. Thiz Agreement does nol waive fulure escrow requirements. If the Loan includes
collegtion for tax ang insurance premiums, This collection will continue for the lif2 of the
Loan.

C. Thal the Loan Documents are composed of valid, binding agreements, enforceabile In
accordanoce with ther terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

D. That ail terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by
this Agreement, remain in (i force and effect, nothing in this: Agreement shall be
understood of construed o be @ satistaction or release in whole or in parl of the
obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and thal except as otherwise specifically
provided In, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and | will be balnd

AR - <o G 2o e




Lo . QY

by. and will comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the Loan Documents,

E. That, &5 ol the Moddication Effective Date, notwithstanding any ather provision of 1he
Lean Documents, | agree 28 follows: If all or any part of the Proparty or any interest in il is
sold or mansfered without the Lender's prior wiillen consent, the Lender may, at is
opticn, require immediate payment in full of 3 sums secured by Ihe Morgage. However,
the Lender shall nol exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option
ag of the date of such ale or transfer, If the Lender exercises this oplion, the Lender
shall give me nolice of accelaration. The nofice ehall provide a period of nol less than
thirty {30) days from the date the nolice is delivered orf mailed within which | must pay all
sums seoured by the Mortgage. I | fail to pay these sums prior 1o the expiration of ths
pafiod, the Lender may irvoke any remedies parmifted by the Marigage withoul further
nadice of demand an me.

F. That, as of the Modification Effective Dale, a buyer or transieres of the Fropey will not be
permitted. under any circumstance, io assume the Loan. Inany event, this Agreement

may nol be assigned fo, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

G, If any document is lost, misplaced, misstated, or inaccuralely reflects the inse and correct
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, within ten
{10} davs after my receipl of the Lender's request, | will execuls, acknowledge, mifial and

delver 1o tha Langer any Soclmeniatan INe Bnder oEamns NECESEaly D replacn af
batnci misplaced, misssied or maccurdle document(s], I @i 1o dgo = will ba
and all loss or damage which ihe Lender reasonably sustains 85 4 resull of
H. Al ribauyalbnts Spacifing in Bis AgEemant assume (hal paymants will be made 86
| | [ | ", L ! | L} s 2
= Sl BTN i
I e ,.«_'ﬂ..Lh. i....,..-rJ.. j_,i..nk...,.i.....r..d...i afig.._.l war L.LJJ.L.-FJ._M the
ol ine Logan MG =rin e Lands s Il TowaET L5 Wl | e
=] @by enthe deb purssand o W s A ',l-.-.-'i- ni
J. Thal in agresing o ihe ._'..'!"-_'--:'- g |‘-:~ ':':'_.'"'--- Loan Documenis 3= relfle i'.-.: in this
"',"'= nenl e LendeEr b &t Upo truth armd accuracy ol all of lhe rEpreEEniE ek

idda by e Horrower(sl, Bolh i hes a'-*.::-- it @nd iR "='I'|I'I:H'
nn behatl of the Bmmr{s} In comnection wilh Ihm Anu:u m&nl rr !:I'm Lender
subsequenlly delermines that swech representations of dooumaentation wene nol truthful or
accurale, the Lender may, at Its oplion, rescind this Agreemeant and reirsisle the original
temms of the Loan Docunants as if this Agreement never occurmed

K. | acknowledge and agree that if the Lender execuling this Agreement is nol the
current hokdar or owner of the Mote and Morigage, [hal such parly is the authonized
sarvicing agant far such holder o owner, or ils successor in interest, and has Tul powar
and autharity to bind itself and such holder and owner 1o the teéms of this modification.

-m LOAM MODIFISA TION AGREEMENT - CHAMS ur.— Page & cd & pages




o e

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ODRAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

LY W L

IYA AN _ -1 RS 2l o0

Pape 4 of 6 pages




